COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-16-2-1003

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Security Guard Activities
Modification Number: P0006

Page 1 of 5

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU

| ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities,
MCCA Article Xif, Sect 1201 of the basic coo
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3,

[x] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION

31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VH, Sect 703;
perative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signalures as appropriate 1AW

] _d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE :

\Action _|Funding Source from —Change Io
FED Allotment 100% - QPSM $1,547,200.00 $767.,800.00 S 2,315,000.00
Allotment 100% - VIPP S : $0.00 $ -
TOTAL ALLOTMENT| $1,547,200.00 | $767,800.00 | $ 2.315.000.00
[iKA IKA Federal 100% $0.00
FED AFP_100% - QPSM $2,161,000.00 | 515400000 |S 231500000
AFP 100% - VIPP & - 50.00 S -
] TOTAL AFP| $2,161,000.00 | $154,000.00 | $ 2,315,000.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: : :
1. JUSTIFICATION: Increase AFP: Upward Obligation for Appendix 1003, ARNG Security Guard Activities for Fiscal
Year 2016 4th Quarter funding

2. SUMMARY: Increase AFP to $2,315.000.00; Administrative correction to the allotment adding $7,600.00 along with
4™ quarter allotment in the amount of $760,200.00.

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ARNG Security Guard Activities Appendix 1003 MOD 6. Return signed
modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 6-7 of Appendix 1003, FY 16 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2016 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged-in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF NEW YORK: e L} NATIONAL ZJREAU:
o o e ]

i
Major General, NYANG Colohely USA

ANTHONY P MAN LA -NCE.J\ASHLEY /—'
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York .
Date: ’Z/dd / Date: Z Py Z;c

APPROVED AS,TO LEGAL FORM:

BY: N
Counsel SeamJ. O'Bﬁéﬂ, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: /] )&/‘)/’}fg@/ﬁ




October 2015

Section 309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to

the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fuffilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds
obligated through an executed CA modification to this Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year

3. Fiscal Year

4. Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

Wg12PQ-16-2-1003

Approved Budget (AFP)
$2,315,000.00

Approved Budget (AFP)
5
Approved Budget (AFP)
$

Approved Budget (AFP)
3

Approved Budget (AFP)
S

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,315,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$




MNFE (37) ' 8 July 2016

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW3 Davin

SUBJECT: Modification of Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA), W912PQ-
16-2-1003, Appendix #3 (Security Guards)

1. Request that modification request #5 be issued to Appendix #3 of the Master CFA
for Fiscal Year 2016 to reflect additional AFP in the amount of $154,000.00 changing
the total AFP for Appendix #3 from $2,161,000.00 to $2,315,000.00 and an
administrative correction to the Allotment adding $7,600.00 along with fourth quarter
allotment in the amount of $760,200.00 changing the total of allotment from
1,547,200.00 to $2,315,000.00.

a. Section 306. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

(AFP) (Allotment)
Estimated Cost Maximum Funding Limitation
Federal Share (100%) QPSM $2,315,000.00 $2,315,000.00
Total $2,315,000.00 $2,315,000.00

b. Within the Federal Share indicated above $0.00 is reserved and designated
specifically for in-kind assistance through Federal procurement procedures. The use of
in-kind assistance shall be at the request of the Adjutant General as approved by the
USPFO. NGB approval is not necessary.

2. This appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

3. The POC on this issue is SGT Nicole Richardson, and can be reached at extension

6117.
D. SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)
CF:

MNBF, Liz Halpin



dWl 3LIS VS ALIMNDIS TYDISAHA 00268V 9102/E 1190
SHiRWay aeg ang

00°000°¢G4
lunowy 44y 430N

unowy | v

02SWY uonedosddy weiboid uopenuebio

9102/71190 YO pajeau)
poday paaeday Juswinsog aduBMOllY Buipung Hodey



ANIWIOTTV HLD HIvY av01]9102/5/Z 00°00t's2) YA Lel S90Z 34NN X181V
ANIWLOTIV YLD HLY VO |§10z/5/7 00°000'52 A 24 5902 34NN Xi8lv
ANIWIOTIV H10 H1¥ QvOT[9107/5/2 00°529'085 dq343 (443 5902 34NN X181y
ANIWIOTIV MID HLY GYO1{910Z/5/Z 00°005°£56'¢ VdyD cel $902 34NN Xi8lv
ANIWLOTIV M0 Hir avOTloL0z/5/2 00'00v'zZi ON3A LEl §902 EE N A) Xigiy
ANIWLOTIV WL Hiv avoiloloz/s/z O TA) agy3 16l §902 AN Xi8ly
ANIWNIOTIY Y10 Hiv QVO1]9102/5/7 00°00Z'092 WSdD LEl §902 4NN X181y
ANIWLIOTIV H1D Hiv AVO1{9102/5/2 00'88¥'c28'L MdJQaD LEL 5902 NN X181y
9102/50/L0 up psjear)

HOdY PanROOY JUBLINGOG SoUEMO)Y Buipun 4

Hoday




3SVYI1 J10IHIA VSO MO INW WONH NOVE AVd 9102/52/ 000 00°001'2 db €1 5902 Xi8iy
syiewoy 2I*Q GNd WNOWY L v nowy dJ% d30W  OJSWY  uoneydaiddy WYN¥90Nd

910275210 uQ pajear)
Hoday PaARIBY JUSWINDOQ BIUEMOYY Buipuny uodey




1800 ALIBGYORIG PUE 1503 5588] Y55 1oM05 O} Spuny ubiiess o} 1senbex| 910277 1760 WSdD | 000000001LE1
Syleway LA GNd  WNoWY Ty JuNowy g4y d3dW  OoSwY uoneudoiddy

weibouy i@luag puny

9L0Z/LLIE0  uQ pajeain
Hodey panIRosy JuswinaoQq eouemoly Buipun 4 uoday




-00°00v'S98'2  |-00°00v'G88°C 01°001 'vEZ 62009%Z | 196609007 sm.ﬁnfgig.m_
~00°00¥'598°2 -00°00¥'598°Z 01001 'vE2 62°009'vZ 19°'669'909'2 ONYY ‘W R 0O 91Q0TS907 &
-00'00¥'S98'Z  |-00'00¥ G982 0L°001 v€Z 82'009'vZ | 19°'669'909'Z ludwedeueny Aljide4 pue UORSNIISUGIAN XTBTY oo
-00'00¥'S98'Z  |-00'00%'598°Z 01°001 46z 82'009'vZ | 19°'669'009'Z 1V 12101 yur
ddviiery | uaoiy Jiqepeay | siuswesingsig | sesusdeg uopediqo Wauo)y ddv ea.y4/puni/n3g

1

: ; « ‘dd OWSPI AN X181V :10ju0D spuny
208 |e3yshyd uopeyeisu) WSJDEEDLEL ‘DOVS ONNY ‘WS O 910015907 :puny

91 :pojiad 0 | :popey wouy 9102/90/L0 :uopdeyes jo ajeq

Aneunung - 04 &g smng on

bE¥EL0 BLOZIS0/.  uDSPIRYDN BioOIN Ll the]

Asunung - 94 £q snYg ON



L COMPLIANCE
RATION

N ?
TOTAL 2065

33,071,813.00 | 8

COL CLEAVELAND PENDING
GFEBS TRANSFERS
AMSCO| MDEP TITLE AFP Allotment
121G18] TATM |INTEGRATED TRAINING AREA MGMNT
121G18] VSCW [TRAINING RANGE OPERATIONS 271,000.00 271,000.00
121G18] VSRM |RANGE MODERNIZATION PROGRAM
131G79] QDPW |REAL PROPERTY SERVICES 9,056 730.00 9,056,730.00
131G39] QPSM IPHYSICAL SECURITY 2.865,400.00 2,865400.00
132G93] QDEM [FACILITY REDUCTION PROGRAM 250,000.00 250,000.00
131G52] QHFM [UPF MANAGEMENT & FURNITURE 85.000.00 85,000.00
132G78; QRPA [MINOR CONSTRUCTION 13,581.600.00 13,581,600.00
132G76] QUTM IRESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 966,000.00 986,000.00
132G76] EMNR IVEHICLE MAINT FACILITIES R&M 400,000.00 400,000.00
132676, ERER |RC READINESS FACILITY R&M 2,180,625.00 2,180,625.00
131G35] ERED RESTORATION, MODERNIZATION 1,102 65800 1,102,658.00
132G76] E3H5 RESTORATION, MCDERNIZATION 1.000,000.00 1.006,000.00
132676, EMNT MODERNIZATION/RESTORATION
131G53] VENQ [ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION 177,000.00 177.000.00
ENVIRONMENTA 755,400.00

33,071,813.00

I
i




